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EPIC® DATA FFC-LC starter kit

Starter kit as a basic equipment with field-configurable Fibre Fast Connect LC connectors, fibre cleaver, and fibre guide

Starter kit as a basic equipment with field-configurable Fibre Fast Connect LC connectors, fibre cleaver, and fibre guide

Преимущества
High-precision fibre cleaver for cutting optical fibres with a straight cut (PC) or angled cut (UPC/APC), achieving ideal return loss
values
The maintenance-free cleaver can be used up to 200 times and has a mechanical, visually readable counter
The fibre clamp is used to hold the fibre and prevent it from retracting
With a red marking on the fibre clamp for precise cutoff length

Области применения
For the creation of a pluggable fibre optic connection
For field assembly of Fibre Fast Connect LC connectors for GOF optical fibres

Стандарты / Сертификаты соответствия
LC connector end faces according to DIN EN IEC 61754-20

Конструкция
LC 1.25mm ferrule diameter
Terminable to 0.25 - 0.9mm fibres or 2 - 3mm cables
Available in PC, UPC, APC polish types
Compatible with OM3/4 and OS2 fibres
Available as a variant with or without cable assembly kit

Комментарий
Фотографии и иллюстрации представлены не в точном масштабе и не являются точными до подробностей иллюстрациями
соответствующих изделий.
Указаны «чистые» цены без учета НДС и надбавок. Продажа юридическим лицам.
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Артикул Обозначение
38115837 FFC-LC-PC-OM3/OM4-0.25/0.9-20PCS-AS
38115838 FFC-LC-PC-OM3/OM4-2/3-20PCS-AS
38115791 FFC-LC-UPC-OS2-0.25/0.9-20PCS-AS
38115792 FFC-LC-UPC-OS2-2/3-20PCS-AS
38115789 FFC-LC-APC-OS2-0.25/0.9-20PCS-AS
38115790 FFC-LC-APC-OS2-2/3-20PCS-AS
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